_//\/
Rockhampton

Regional

App#

Council

Description

Location

Development Applications Decided - March 2020

Decision Date Decision

Building Works Assessable against Planning Schen

D/101-2019
D/127-2019

D/2-2020

2.4m high steel boundary fence

Shed and Shipping Container and Operational
Works for Earthworks

Amenities and Ramps

Material Change of Use

D/102-2019

D/113-2019
D/114-2019
D/17-2020

High Impact Industry and Environmentally Relevant

Activity 62 (Resource Recovery and Transfer Facility

Operation)
Educational Establishment
Dwelling House (Building Envelope)

Outdoor Sport and Recreation

Operational Works

D/121-2019

D/13-2020

D/150-2017

D/19-2020

D/20-2020

D/36-2019

Advertising Devices (Two Freestanding Signs)

Road Works, Storm Water, Drainage Works,
Earthworks and Sewerage Infrastructure

Roadworks, Drainage Works, Earthworks and
Signage

Landscaping - Belmont Road (Edenbrook)

Roadworks, Access Parking, Stormwater and Site
Works

Road work, Stormwater, Water infrastructure,
Sewage infrastructure - Forest Park Estate - Stage
16

276 Carlton Street, Kawana - Lot 2 on RP613996
Lot 3 Six Mile Road, Pink Lily - Lot 3 on RP601798

215 Quay Street, Rockhampton City - Lot 7 on SP289445

4 Featherstone Street, Parkhurst - Lot 1 on RP617306

19 Reaney Street, Berserker - Lot 179 on CP890747
93 Hollingsworth Street, Kawana - Lot 33 on RP601940
75 Reaney Street, The Common - Lot 186 on LN1397

2790 Capricorn Highway, Kalapa - Lot 238 on LIV40935 and

Lot 2 on RP609417

99 Wandal Road, Wandal - Lot 67 on RP600739 and Lot 1

on RP605655

Lot 151 Capricorn Highway, Gogango - Lot 151 on PN482

Belmont Road Reserve, Parkhurst - adjoining Lot 90 and Lot
93 on SP307467, Lot 105 and Lot 107 on SP316480 and Lot

253 on SP316480

112-114 Denham Street, Rockhampton City - Lot 10 on

SP316490

Lot 818 Farm Street, Norman Gardens - Lot 821 on
SP262542

17/03/2020
4/03/2020

2/03/2020

19/03/2020

4/03/2020
20/03/2020
24/03/2020

19/03/2020

24/03/2020

11/03/2020

20/03/2020

17/03/2020

6/03/2020

Approved with Conditions
Approved with Conditions

Approved with Conditions

Approved with Conditions

Approved with Conditions
Approved with Conditions
Negotiated Decision - Approved
Negotiated Decision - Approved
Approved with Conditions

Amended Approval

Approved with Conditions

Approved with Conditions

Amended Approval

Page 1 of 2
1/04/2020



App# Description Location Decision Date Decision

D/69-2019 Earthworks 2 Farm Street, Kawana - Lot 1 on RP606944 24/03/2020 Approved with Conditions

Reconfiguring a Lot

D/14-2020 (two lots into two lots) 35 Hardacre Street, Wandal - Lot 34 on RP600793 and Lot  4/03/2020 Approved with Conditions
35 on RP600793

D/26-2020 (two lots into two lots) 198 and 184 Yeppoon Road, Norman Gardens - Lots 1 and  17/03/2020 Approved with Conditions

2 on RP618088

D/37-2017 (one lot into eighteen lots) - Stages 7A, 7B, 7C, 7D & Lot 253 Edenbrook Drive, Parkhurst - Lot 253 on SP316480 25/03/2020 Amended Approval
7E (Previously known as L 253 and L 254 on SP241210, L 255
on SP294300, L 253 on SP300241, L 253 on SP296908, L
253 on SP307467)

Page 2 of 2
1/04/2020



