

Development Applications Decided - March 2020

App#	Description	Location	Decision Date	Decision			
Building Works Assessable against Planning Schem							
D/101-2019	2.4m high steel boundary fence	276 Carlton Street, Kawana - Lot 2 on RP613996	17/03/2020	Approved with Conditions			
D/127-2019	Shed and Shipping Container and Operational Works for Earthworks	Lot 3 Six Mile Road, Pink Lily - Lot 3 on RP601798	4/03/2020	Approved with Conditions			
D/2-2020	Amenities and Ramps	215 Quay Street, Rockhampton City - Lot 7 on SP289445	2/03/2020	Approved with Conditions			
Material Change of Use							
D/102-2019	High Impact Industry and Environmentally Relevant Activity 62 (Resource Recovery and Transfer Facility Operation)	4 Featherstone Street, Parkhurst - Lot 1 on RP617306	19/03/2020	Approved with Conditions			
D/113-2019	Educational Establishment	19 Reaney Street, Berserker - Lot 179 on CP890747	4/03/2020	Approved with Conditions			
D/114-2019	Dwelling House (Building Envelope)	93 Hollingsworth Street, Kawana - Lot 33 on RP601940	20/03/2020	Approved with Conditions			
D/17-2020	Outdoor Sport and Recreation	75 Reaney Street, The Common - Lot 186 on LN1397	24/03/2020	Negotiated Decision - Approved			
Operational Works							
D/121-2019	Advertising Devices (Two Freestanding Signs)	2790 Capricorn Highway, Kalapa - Lot 238 on LIV40935 and Lot 2 on RP609417	19/03/2020	Negotiated Decision - Approved			
D/13-2020	Road Works, Storm Water, Drainage Works, Earthworks and Sewerage Infrastructure	99 Wandal Road, Wandal - Lot 67 on RP600739 and Lot 1 on RP605655	24/03/2020	Approved with Conditions			
D/150-2017	Roadworks, Drainage Works, Earthworks and Signage	Lot 151 Capricorn Highway, Gogango - Lot 151 on PN482	11/03/2020	Amended Approval			
D/19-2020	Landscaping - Belmont Road (Edenbrook)	Belmont Road Reserve, Parkhurst - adjoining Lot 90 and Lot 93 on SP307467, Lot 105 and Lot 107 on SP316480 and Lot 253 on SP316480	20/03/2020	Approved with Conditions			
D/20-2020	Roadworks, Access Parking, Stormwater and Site Works	112-114 Denham Street, Rockhampton City - Lot 10 on SP316490	17/03/2020	Approved with Conditions			
D/36-2019	Road work, Stormwater, Water infrastructure, Sewage infrastructure - Forest Park Estate - Stage 16	Lot 818 Farm Street, Norman Gardens - Lot 821 on SP262542	6/03/2020	Amended Approval			

App#	Description	Location	Decision Date	Decision			
D/69-2019	Earthworks	2 Farm Street, Kawana - Lot 1 on RP606944	24/03/2020	Approved with Conditions			
Reconfiguring a Lot							
D/14-2020	(two lots into two lots)	35 Hardacre Street, Wandal - Lot 34 on RP600793 and Lot 35 on RP600793	4/03/2020	Approved with Conditions			
D/26-2020	(two lots into two lots)	198 and 184 Yeppoon Road, Norman Gardens - Lots 1 and 2 on RP618088	17/03/2020	Approved with Conditions			
D/37-2017	(one lot into eighteen lots) - Stages 7A, 7B, 7C, 7D & 7E	Lot 253 Edenbrook Drive, Parkhurst - Lot 253 on SP316480 (Previously known as L 253 and L 254 on SP241210, L 255 on SP294300, L 253 on SP300241, L 253 on SP296908, L 253 on SP307467)	25/03/2020	Amended Approval			